Oversight Committee on Health and Human Services and the Department of Health and Human 46 

Services. 47 

SECTION 2.  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund to 48 

the Department of Health and Human Services the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars 49 

($150,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be allocated to the North 50 

Carolina Institute of Medicine to fund the study authorized by Section 1 of this act. 51 

SECTION 3.  Except as otherwise provided, this act is effective when it becomes 1